Description
This Precision Optical Performance Oval LED is specifi-
cally designed for Full Color/Video and Passenger Infor-
mation Signs. The Oval shaped radiation pattern and high
luminous intensity ensure that this device is excellent
for wide field of view outdoor applications where a wide
viewing angle and readability in sunlight are essential.
This lamp has very smooth, matched radiation patterns

3.	The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4.	Tolerance for luminous intensity is ± 15%.
Part Numbering System
H L M P   -   x   x   x x   -   x   x   x   x x
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk Packaging
zz: Flexi-bin; Ammo Packs
Color Bin Selections
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Iv Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
D: 630 nm Red
Package
H: 5 mm Oval 40º x 100º
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25˚C
Parameter	 Value
DC Forward Current[1]	 50 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current [2]	 100 mA
Average Forward Current	 30 mA
Power Dissipation	 120 mW
Reverse Voltage	 5 V (IR = 100 µA)
LED Junction Temperature	 130˚C
Operating Temperature Range	 –40˚C to +100˚C
Storage Temperature Range	 –40˚C to +120˚C
Notes:
1.	Derate linearly as shown in Figure 3.
2.	Duty Factor 30%, Frequency 1 KHz.
Note: Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information about part numbering system.
�
Electrical/Optical Characteristics
TA = 25˚C
Parameter	 Symbol	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.	 Units	 Test Conditions
Forward Voltage	 VF		2  .2	2 .4	 V	 IF = 20 mA